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MODULE SELECTION 
INCOMING STUDENTS 
2013 / 14 
 

 

 

Module enrolment: 

Students may choose from the list depending on the study program they will study in. A mix between different 
study programs is not possible (except IP BBA and BBA). Due to course collisions we recommend to take mod-
ules from the same classes. In that case we can guarantee no overlapping.  

Schedule:  

We will send out the individual schedules around End of July / Beginning of August for autumn semester and 
around End of December / Beginning of January for spring semester.  

 

Abbreviations:  

AS 13/14:  Autumn Semester 2013/14 
SS 14: Spring Semester  
IP BBA:  International Program Bachelor Business Administration 
BBA: Bachelor Program Business Administration 
BIS: Bachelor Program Business Information Systems 
MSc BA: Master Program Business Administration 
Class: e.g. 3 FT: Semester 3, Fulltime program / 5 PT: Semester 5, Part-time program 

ECTS-credits: 

1 ECTS = 30 working hours  
(further information: http://ec.europa.eu/education/lifelong-learning-policy/ects_en.htm) 

 

 

Please note (Bachelors Programs):  

Specialisation Modules will be defined in April 2013.  

 

 

 

 

Version: 5 March 2013 

http://www.wirtschaft.bfh.ch/en
http://ec.europa.eu/education/lifelong-learning-policy/ects_en.htm
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BSc Business Administration International Program 
Autumn 2013/14 

Remarks: 

- All modules in ENGLISH 

Module Code Module Program ECTS Credits Semester Class 

iBE1 Business English IP BBA 3 AS 13/14 1 FT 

iBET Business Ethics IP BBA 3 AS 13/14 7 PT 

iBP1 Business Planning 1 IP BBA 3 AS 13/14 3 FT 

iBP1 Business Planning 1 IP BBA 3 AS 13/14 5 PT 

iBS1 Business Information Systems 1 IP BBA 3 AS 13/14 1 FT 

iBS2 Business Information Systems 2 IP BBA 3 AS 13/14 3 FT 

iBS3 Business Information Systems 3 IP BBA 3 AS 13/14 5 FT 

iBUA Introduction to Business Administrati-
on 

IP BBA 3 AS 13/14 1 FT 

iCCD Cross-Cultural Competency Develo-
pment 

IP BBA 3 AS 13/14 3 FT 

iCO1 Management Accouting 1 IP BBA 3 AS 13/14 1 FT 

iEA1 Mathematics for Economic Analysis 1 IP BBA 3 AS 13/14 1 FT 

iEC1 Macroeconomics 1 IP BBA 3 AS 13/14 5 PT 

iEC2 Macroeconomics 2 IP BBA 3 AS 13/14 5 FT 

iESP Economic and Social Policy IP BBA 3 AS 13/14 7 PT 

iFA1 Financial Accounting 1 IP BBA 3 AS 13/14 1 FT 

iFM1 Financial Management 1 IP BBA 3 AS 13/14 3 FT 

iFM2 Financial Management 2 IP BBA 3 AS 13/14 5 PT 

iHR2 Human Resource Management 2 IP BBA 3 AS 13/14 3 FT 

iIL1 International Law 1 IP BBA 3 AS 13/14 1 FT 

iIL2 International Law 2 IP BBA 3 AS 13/14 3 FT 

iIL3 International Law 3 IP BBA 3 AS 13/14 5 FT 

iIL4 International Law 4 IP BBA 3 AS 13/14 5 FT 

iINM International Management IP BBA 3 AS 13/14 5 PT 

iME2 Microeconomics 2 IP BBA 3 AS 13/14 3 FT 
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iMEC Methods and Skills in Communication IP BBA 3 AS 13/14 1 FT 

iMR1 Marketing 1 IP BBA 3 AS 13/14 1 FT 

iMR3 Marketing 3 IP BBA 3 AS 13/14 3 FT 

iMR4 Marketing 4 IP BBA 3 AS 13/14 5 PT 

iOD1 Organizational Development 1 IP BBA 3 AS 13/14 7 PT 

iORD Organizational Development IP BBA 3 AS 13/14 5 FT 

iPRO Problem-solving and Decision-making IP BBA 3 AS 13/14 3 FT 

iPRO Problem-solving and Decision-making IP BBA 3 AS 13/14 5 PT 

iRES Restructuring IP BBA 3 AS 13/14 7 PT 

iST1 Statistics 1 IP BBA 3 AS 13/14 3 FT 

iST2 Statistics 2 IP BBA 3 AS 13/14 5 PT 

iTAX Tax Law IP BBA 3 AS 13/14 5 FT 

iWOP Work- and Organizational Psychology IP BBA 3 AS 13/14 1 FT 

Major Module 
1 

Specialisation IP BBA 3 AS 13/14 5 FT 

Major Module 
1 

Specialisation IP BBA 3 AS 13/14 7 PT 

Major Module 
2 

Specialisation IP BBA 3 AS 13/14 5 FT 

Major Module 
2 

Specialisation IP BBA 3 AS 13/14 7 PT 

Minor Module 
1 

Specialisation IP BBA 3 AS 13/14 5 FT 

Minor Module 
1 

Specialisation IP BBA 3 AS 13/14 7 PT 

Minor Module 
2 

Specialisation IP BBA 3 AS 13/14 5 FT 

Minor Module 
2 

Specialisation IP BBA 3 AS 13/14 7 PT 
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BSc Business Administration International Program 
Spring 2014 

Remarks: 

- All modules in ENGLISH 

Module Code Module Program ECTS Credits Semester Class 

iMOT Introduction to Management and Organi-
zation Theory 

IP BBA 3 SS 14 2 FT 

iHR1 Human Ressource Management 1 IP BBA 3 SS 14 2 FT 

iFA2 Financial Accounting 2 IP BBA 3 SS 14 2 FT 

iCO2 Management Accounting 2 IP BBA 3 SS 14 2 FT 

iSEP Society, Economy, Politics IP BBA 3 SS 14 2 FT 

iME1 Microeconomics 1 IP BBA 3 SS 14 2 FT 

iEA2 Mathematics for Economic Analysis 2 IP BBA 3 SS 14 2 FT 

iMES Methods and Skills in Scientific Studies IP BBA 3 SS 14 2 FT 

iMR2 Marketing 2 IP BBA 3 SS 14 2 FT 

iBE2 Business English 2 IP BBA 3 SS 14 2 FT 

iBP2 Business Planning 2 IP BBA 3 SS 14 4 FT 

iINM International Management IP BBA 3 SS 14 4 FT 

iFM2 Financial Management 2 IP BBA 3 SS 14 4 FT 

iRES Restructuring IP BBA 3 SS 14 4 FT 

iPOP Political Processes IP BBA 3 SS 14 4 FT 

iEC1 Macroeconomics 1 IP BBA 3 SS 14 4 FT 

iST2 Statistics 2 IP BBA 3 SS 14 4 FT 

iPMA Project Management IP BBA 3 SS 14 4 FT 

iSRM Social Research Methods IP BBA 3 SS 14 4 FT 

iMR4 Marketing 4 IP BBA 3 SS 14 4 FT 

iBP2 Business Planning 2 IP BBA 3 SS 14 6 PT 

iTAX Tax Law IP BBA 3 SS 14 6 PT 

iIL3 International Law 3 IP BBA 3 SS 14 6 PT 

iIL4 International Law 4 IP BBA 3 SS 14 6 PT 

iPOP Political Processes IP BBA 3 SS 14 6 PT 
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iSRM Social Research Methods IP BBA 3 SS 14 6 PT 

iPMA Project Management IP BBA 3 SS 14 6 PT 

iBS3 Business Information Systems 3 IP BBA 3 SS 14 6 PT 

iENT Entrepreneurship IP BBA 3 SS 14 6 FT 

iLEA Leadership IP BBA 3 SS 14 6 FT 

iBET Business Ethics IP BBA 3 SS 14 6 FT 

Major Module 
3 

Specialisation IP BBA 3 SS 14 6 FT 

Major Module 
4 

Specialisation IP BBA 3 SS 14 6 FT 

Minor Module 
3 

Specialisation IP BBA 3 SS 14 6 FT 

iOD2 Organizational Development 2 IP BBA 3 SS 14 8 PT 

Major Module 
3 

Specialisation IP BBA 3 SS 14 8 PT 

Major Module 
4 

Specialisation IP BBA 3 SS 14 8 PT 

Minor Module 
3 

Specialisation IP BBA 3 SS 14 8 PT 
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BSc Business Administration 
Autumn 2013/14 

Remarks: 

- Most of the modules in GERMAN, some might be in English 

Module Code Module Program ECTS Credits Semester Class 

AOPS Arbeits- und Organisationspsychologie BBA 3 AS 13/14 1 PT 

AOPS Arbeits- und Organisationspsychologie BBA 3 AS 13/14 1 FT 

ARRE Arbeitsrecht  BBA 3 AS 13/14 5 FT 

BEN1 Business English 1 BBA 3 AS 13/14 1 PT 

BEN1 Business English 1 BBA 3 AS 13/14 1 FT 

BPL1 Business Planning 1 BBA 3 AS 13/14 3 FT 

BPL1 Business Planning 1 BBA 3 AS 13/14 5 PT 

BRW1 Betriebliches Rechnungswesen 1 BBA 3 AS 13/14 1 FT 

BRW2 Betriebliches Rechnungswesen 2 BBA 3 AS 13/14 3 PT 

CCCD Cross-Cultural Competency Development BBA 3 AS 13/14 3 FT 

EBWL Einführung in die Betriebswirtschaftslehre BBA 3 AS 13/14 1 PT 

EBWL Einführung in die Betriebswirtschaftslehrer BBA 3 AS 13/14 1 FT 

FMA1 Finanzmanagement 1 BBA 3 AS 13/14 3 FT 

FMA2 Fianzmanagement 2 BBA 3 AS 13/14 5 PT 

FRW1 Finanzielles Rechnungswesen 1 BBA 3 AS 13/14 1 PT 

FRW1 Finanzielles Rechnungswesen 1 BBA 3 AS 13/14 1 FT 

GEWP Gesellschaft, Wirtschaft, Politik BBA 3 AS 13/14 3 PT 

INMT International Management BBA 3 AS 13/14 5 PT 

Major Module 
1 

Specialisation BBA 3 AS 13/14 5 FT 

Major Module 
1 

Specialisation BBA 3 AS 13/14 7 PT 

Major Module 
2 

Specialisation BBA 3 AS 13/14 5 FT 

Major Module 
2 

Specialisation BBA 3 AS 13/14 7 PT 
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MAK1 Makroökonomie 1 BBA 3 AS 13/14 5 PT 

MAK2 Makroökonomie 2 BBA 3 AS 13/14 5 FT 

MAR1 Marketing 1 BBA 3 AS 13/14 1 FT 

MAR2 Marketing 2 BBA 3 AS 13/14 3 PT 

MAR3 Marketing 3 BBA 3 AS 13/14 3 FT 

MAR4 Marketing 4 BBA 3 AS 13/14 5 PT 

MEKK Methodenkompetenzen Kommunikation BBA 3 AS 13/14 1 FT 

MEKW Methodenkompetenzen Wissenschaft BBA 3 AS 13/14 1 PT 

MIK1 Mikroökonomie 1 BBA 3 AS 13/14 3 PT 

MIK2 Mikroökonomie 2 BBA 3 AS 13/14 3 FT 

Minor Module 
1 

Specialisation BBA 3 AS 13/14 5 FT 

Minor Module 
1 

Specialisation BBA 3 AS 13/14 7 PT 

Minor Module 
2 

Specialisation BBA 3 AS 13/14 5 FT 

Minor Module 
2 

Specialisation BBA 3 AS 13/14 7 PT 

PEM1 Personalmanagement 1 BBA 3 AS 13/14 3 PT 

PEM2 Personalmangement 2 BBA 3 AS 13/14 3 FT 

PROB Problemlösungs- und Entscheidungs-
technik 

BBA 3 AS 13/14 3 FT 

PROB Problemlösungs- und Entscheidungs-
technik 

BBA 3 AS 13/14 5 PT 

REC1 Rechtslehre 1 BBA 3 AS 13/14 1 PT 

REC1 Rechtslehre 1 BBA 3 AS 13/14 1 FT 

REC2 Rechtslehre 2 BBA 3 AS 13/14 3 FT 

REC3 Rechtslehre 3 BBA 3 AS 13/14 5 FT 

STA1 Statistik 1 BBA 3 AS 13/14 3 FT 

STA2 Statistik 2 BBA 3 AS 13/14 5 PT 

STRE Steuerrecht BBA 3 AS 13/14 5 FT 

UEN1 Unternehmensentwicklung 1 BBA 3 AS 13/14 7 PT 
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UENT Unternehmensentwicklung BBA 3 AS 13/14 5 FT 

USTR Umstrukturierung BBA 3 AS 13/14 7 PT 

WETH Wirtschaftsethik BBA 3 AS 13/14 7 PT 

WIN1 Wirtschaftsinformatik 1 BBA 3 AS 13/14 3 PT 

WIN1 Wirtschaftsinformatik 1 BBA 3 AS 13/14 1 FT 

WIN2 Wirtschaftsinformatik 2 BBA 3 AS 13/14 3 FT 

WIN3 Wirtschaftsinformatik 3 BBA 3 AS 13/14 5 FT 

WMA1 Wirtschaftsmathematik 1 BBA 3 AS 13/14 1 FT 

WMA2 Wirtschaftsmathematik 2 BBA 3 AS 13/14 3 PT 

WSPO Wirtschafts- & Sozialpolitik BBA 3 AS 13/14 7 PT 
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BSc Business Administration 
Spring 2014 

Remarks: 

- Most of the modules in GERMAN, some might be in English 

 

Module Code Module Program ECTS 
Credits 

Semester Class 

EMOR Einführung in Management und Orga-
nisation 

BBA 3 SS 14 2 PT 

FRW2 Finanzielles Rechnungswesen 2 BBA 3 SS 14 2 PT 

BRW1 Betriebliches Rechnungswesen 1 BBA 3 SS 14 2 PT 

WMA1 Wirtschaftsmathematik 1 BBA 3 SS 14 2 PT 

MEKK Methodenkompetenzen Kommunika-
tion 

BBA 3 SS 14 2 PT 

MAR1 Marketing 1 BBA 3 SS 14 2 PT 

BEN2 Business English 2 BBA 3 SS 14 2 PT 

PEM2 Personalmanagement 2 BBA 3 SS 14 4 PT 

CCCD Cross-Cultural Competency Develop-
ment 

BBA 3 SS 14 4 PT 

FMA1 Finanzmanagement 1 BBA 3 SS 14 4 PT 

REC2 Rechtslehre 2 BBA 3 SS 14 4 PT 

MIK2 Mikroökonomie BBA 3 SS 14 4 PT 

STA1 Statistik 1 BBA 3 SS 14 4 PT 

WIN2 Wirtschaftsinformatik 2 BBA 3 SS 14 4 PT 

MAR3 Marketing 3 BBA 3 SS 14 4 PT 

EMOR Einführung in Management und Orga-
nisation 

BBA 3 SS 14 2 FT 

PEM1 Personalmanagement 1 BBA 3 SS 14 2 FT 

FRW2 Finanzielles Rechnungswesen 2 BBA 3 SS 14 2 FT 

BRW2 Betriebliches Rechnungswesen 2 BBA 3 SS 14 2 FT 

GEWP Gesellschaft, Wirtschaft, Politik BBA 3 SS 14 2 FT 

MIK1 Mikroökonomie 1 BBA 3 SS 14 2 FT 
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WMA2 Wirtschaftsmathematik 2 BBA 3 SS 14 2 FT 

MEKW Methodenkompetenz Wissenschaft BBA 3 SS 14 2 FT 

BEN2 Business English 2 BBA 3 SS 14 2 FT 

MAR2 Marketing 2 BBA 3 SS 14 2 FT 

BPL2 Business Planning 2 BBA 3 SS 14 4 FT 

INMT International Management BBA 3 SS 14 4 FT 

FMA2 Finanzmangement 2 BBA 3 SS 14 4 FT 

USTR Umstrukturierung BBA 3 SS 14 4 FT 

POLP Politische Prozesse BBA 3 SS 14 4 FT 

MAK1 Makroökonomie 1 BBA 3 SS 14 4 FT 

STA2 Statistik 2 BBA 3 SS 14 4 FT 

PMAN Projektmangement BBA 3 SS 14 4 FT 

EMPS Empirische Sozialforschung BBA 3 SS 14 4 FT 

MAR4 Marketing 4 BBA 3 SS 14 4 FT 

BPL2 Business Planning 2 BBA 3 SS 14 6 PT 

STRE Steuerrecht BBA 3 SS 14 6 PT 

REC3 Rechtslehre 3 BBA 3 SS 14 6 PT 

ARRE Arbeitsrecht BBA 3 SS 14 6 PT 

POLP Politische Prozesse BBA 3 SS 14 6 PT 

EMPS Empirische Sozialforschung BBA 3 SS 14 6 PT 

PMAN Projektmangement BBA 3 SS 14 6 PT 

WIN3 Wirtschaftsinformatik 3 BBA 3 SS 14 6 PT 

Major Module 
3 

Specialisation BBA 3 SS 14 6 FT 

Major Module 
4 

Specialisation BBA 3 SS 14 6 FT 

Minor Module 
3 

Specialisation BBA 3 SS 14 6 FT 

ENTR Entrepreneurship BBA 3 SS 14 6 FT 

LEAD Leadership BBA 3 SS 14 6 FT 

WETH Wirtschaftsethik BBA 3 SS 14 6 FT 
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UEN2  Unternehmensentwicklung 2 BBA 3 SS 14 8 PT 

Major Module 
3 

Specialisation BBA 3 SS 14 8 PT 

Major Module 
4 

Specialisation BBA 3 SS 14 8 PT 

Minor Module 
3 

Specialisation BBA 3 SS 14 8 PT 
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BSc Business Information Systems 
Autumn 2013/14 

Remarks: 

- Most of the modules in GERMAN, few can be in English 
- Modules can only be chosen by students who are studying Business Information Systems (or similar) 

 

Module Code Module Program ECTS Credits Semester Class 

BCW1 Business Communication 1 BIS 3 AS 13/14 3 FT 

BCW2 Business Communication 2 BIS 3 AS 13/14 5 PT 

BEW1 Business English 1 BIS 3 AS 13/14 1 FT 

BEW2 Business English 2 BIS 3 AS 13/14 3 PT 

BIS1 Business Information Systems 1 BIS 3 AS 13/14 3 PT 

BIS2 Business Information Systems 2 BIS 3 AS 13/14 3 FT 

BIS2 Business Information Systems 2 BIS 3 AS 13/14 5 PT 

BPMT Business Process Management BIS 3 AS 13/14 3 FT 

BPW1 Business Planning 1 BIS 3 AS 13/14 3 PT 

BPW2 Business Planning 2 BIS 3 AS 13/14 3 FT 

BPW2 Business Planning 2 BIS 3 AS 13/14 5 PT 

CASE Fallstudie BIS 3 AS 13/14 5 FT 

CCTT Cross-Cultural Training & Team-
work 

BIS 3 AS 13/14 3 FT 

CCTT Cross-Cultural Training & Team-
work 

BIS 3 AS 13/14 7 PT 

DMDB Datenmodellierung & Datenbanken BIS 3 AS 13/14 3 PT 

EBUS E-Business BIS 3 AS 13/14 3 FT 

EBUS E-Business BIS 3 AS 13/14 5 PT 

EMWI Einführung in die Managementleh-
re 

BIS 3 AS 13/14 1 FT 

EMWI Einführung in die Managementleh-
re 

BIS 3 AS 13/14 1 PT 

FMWI Finance Management BIS 3 AS 13/14 5 FT 

FRWI Finanzielles Rechnungswesen BIS 3 AS 13/14 1 FT 
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FRWI Finanzielles Rechnungswesen BIS 3 AS 13/14 1 PT 

ICMW Innovation & Change Management BIS 3 AS 13/14 5 FT 

ICTS ICT Security BIS 3 AS 13/14 5 PT 

IMGT Information Management BIS 3 AS 13/14 1 FT 

IMGT Information Management BIS 3 AS 13/14 1 PT 

IMO1 Informatik & Modellierung 1 BIS 3 AS 13/14 1 FT 

IMO1 Informatik & Modellierung 1 BIS 3 AS 13/14 1 PT 

IRW1 Informatikrecht 1 BIS 3 AS 13/14 1 FT 

IRW1 Informatikrecht 1 BIS 3 AS 13/14 3 PT 

IRW2 Informatikrecht BIS 3 AS 13/14 7 PT 

ISMT Information Security Management BIS 3 AS 13/14 5 FT 

ITG1 IT-Governance 1 BIS 3 AS 13/14 3 FT 

ITG2 IT-Governance 2 BIS 3 AS 13/14 5 PT 

ITOP IT-Operations BIS 3 AS 13/14 5 FT 

Major-Modul 1 Specialisation BIS 3 AS 13/14 5 FT 

Major-Modul 1 Specialisation BIS 3 AS 13/14 7 PT 

Major-Modul 2 Specialisation BIS 3 AS 13/14 5 FT 

Major-Modul 2 Specialisation BIS 3 AS 13/14 7 PT 

MAKW Makroökonomie BIS 3 AS 13/14 5 PT 

MIKW Mikroökonomie BIS 3 AS 13/14 3 FT 

Minor-Modul 1 Specialisation BIS 3 AS 13/14 5 FT 

Minor-Modul 1 Specialisation BIS 3 AS 13/14 7 PT 

Minor-Modul 2 Specialisation BIS 3 AS 13/14 5 FT 

MKWI Methodenkompetenzen Kommuni-
kation 

BIS 3 AS 13/14 1 FT 

MKWI Methodenkompetenzen Kommuni-
kation 

BIS 3 AS 13/14 3 PT 

MWI1 Mathematik 1 BIS 3 AS 13/14 1 FT 

MWI1 Mathematik 1 BIS 3 AS 13/14 1 PT 

NWCS Networks & Communication Sys-
tems 

BIS 3 AS 13/14 3 FT 
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PMWI Personalmanagement BIS 3 AS 13/14 7 PT 

PRG1 Programmieren 1 BIS 3 AS 13/14 1 FT 

PRG1 Programmieren 1 BIS 3 AS 13/14 1 PT 

PRM1 Project Management 1 BIS 3 AS 13/14 1 FT 

PRM1 Project Management 1 BIS 3 AS 13/14 1 PT 

PRM2 Project Management 2 BIS 3 AS 13/14 3 PT 

PRM3 Project Management 3 BIS 3 AS 13/14 5 PT 

REQE Requirements Engineering BIS 3 AS 13/14 5 PT 

STWI Statistik BIS 3 AS 13/14 3 FT 

SWEN Software Engineering BIS 3 AS 13/14 3 FT 
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BSc Business Information Systems 
Spring 2014 

Remarks: 

- Most of the modules in GERMAN, few can be in English 
- Modules can only be chosen by students who are studying Business Information Systems (or similar) 

Module Code Module Program ECTS 
Credits 

Semester Class 

AMBE Anforderungsmanagement & Beschaffung BIS 3 SS 14 8 PT 

BCW1 Business Communication 1 BIS 3 SS 14 4 PT 

BCW2 Business Communication 2 BIS 3 SS 14 4 FT 

BEW1 Business English 1 BIS 3 SS 14 2 PT 

BEW2 Business English 2 BIS 3 SS 14 2 FT 

BIS1 Business Information Systems 1 BIS 3 SS 14 2 FT 

BIS3 Business Information Systems 3 BIS 3 SS 14 4 FT 

BIS3 Business Information Systems 3 BIS 3 SS 14 6 PT 

BPMT Business Process Management BIS 3 SS 14 4 PT 

BPW1 Business Planning 1 BIS 3 SS 14 2 FT 

BRWI Betriebliches Rechnungswesen BIS 3 SS 14 2 FT 

BRWI Betriebliches Rechnungswesen BIS 3 SS 14 2 PT 

CCTT Cross-Cultural Training & Teamwork BIS 3 SS 14 6 PT 

DMDB Datenmodellierung & Datenbanken BIS 3 SS 14 2 FT 

EGOV E-Government BIS 3 SS 14 4 FT 

EGOV E-Government BIS 3 SS 14 6 PT 

HRWI Human Resoures Management BIS 3 SS 14 6 FT 

HRWI Human Resoures Management BIS 3 SS 14 6 PT 

ICTS ICT Security BIS 3 SS 14 4 FT 

ICTT ICT Trends BIS 3 SS 14 6 FT 

IMG4 Informationmanagement 4 BIS 3 SS 14 8 PT 

IMO2 Informatik & Modellierung 2 BIS 3 SS 14 2 FT 

IMO2 Informatik & Modellierung 2 BIS 3 SS 14 2 PT 

IPRO IT Procurement BIS 3 SS 14 6 FT 
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IRW2 Informatikrecht 2 BIS 3 SS 14 6 FT 

ISMT Information Security Management BIS 3 SS 14 6 PT 

ITG1 IT-Governance 1 BIS 3 SS 14 4 PT 

ITG2 IT-Governance 2 BIS 3 SS 14 4 FT 

ITOP IT Operations BIS 3 SS 14 6 PT 

Major-Modul 3 Specialisation BIS 3 SS 14 6 FT 

Major-Modul 3 Specialisation BIS 3 SS 14 8 PT 

MAKW Makroökonomie BIS 3 SS 14 4 FT 

MIKW Mikroökonomie BIS 3 SS 14 4 PT 

Minor-Modul 
2 

Specialisation BIS 3 SS 14 8 PT 

Minor-Modul 
3 

Specialisation BIS 3 SS 14 6 FT 

Minor-Modul 
3 

Specialisation BIS 3 SS 14 8 PT 

MWI2 Mathematik 2 BIS 3 SS 14 2 FT 

MWI2 Mathematik 2 BIS 3 SS 14 2 PT 

MWWI Methodenkompetenzen Wissenschaft BIS 3 SS 14 2 FT 

MWWI Methodenkompetenzen Wissenschaft BIS 3 SS 14 2 PT 

NWCS Networks & Communication Systems BIS 3 SS 14 4 PT 

OPRE Operations Research BIS 3 SS 14 4 FT 

OPRE Operations Research BIS 3 SS 14 6 PT 

PRG2 Programmieren 2 BIS 3 SS 14 2 FT 

PRG2 Programmieren 2 BIS 3 SS 14 2 PT 

PRM2 Project Management 2 BIS 3 SS 14 2 FT 

PRM3 Project Management 3 BIS 3 SS 14 4 FT 

REQE Requirements Engineering BIS 3 SS 14 4 FT 

STWI Statistik BIS 3 SS 14 4 PT 

SWEN Software Engineering BIS 3 SS 14 4 PT 

TOSE Team-Oriented Software Engineering BIS 3 SS 14 4 FT 

TOSE Team-Oriented Software Engineering BIS 3 SS 14 6 PT 
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USCM Umstrukturierung und Change Management BIS 3 SS 14 8 PT 

WBTC Web-Based Technologies BIS 3 SS 14 4 FT 

WBTC Web-Based Technologies BIS 3 SS 14 6 PT 
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MSc Business Administration 
 
Remarks: 

- ALL modules in GERMAN  
- Modules can only be chosen by students who are studying Business Administration on Masters level 
- Courses take place on Friday or Saturday only. If you mix between classes you will most probably have 

course collisions!  
- Some sessions are outside Bern, please be aware of additional travel costs.  

Module Code Module Pro-
gram 

ECTS 
Credits 

Semes-
ter 

Class Remark 

WATE Wissenschaftstheorie MSc BA 2 AS 
13/14 

1M  

WAFM Forschungsmethodik MSc BA 4 AS 
13/14 

1M  

PROM Projektmanagement MSc BA 3 AS 
13/14 

1M  

ENFI Entscheidungsfindung MSc BA 3 AS 
13/14 

1M Blockveranstal-
tung in KW 41 

SIAN & LSDG Situationsanalyse & 
Lösungsdesign 

MSc BA 2x3 AS 
13/14 

1M müssen en bloc 
besucht werden 

OEBP Organisationsentwick-
lung - Business Process 
Engineering 

MSc BA 3 AS 
13/14 

1M  

KTFC,  KTSM, KTOP Krise und Turnaround (3 
Kurse) 

MSc BA 6 AS 
13/14 

3M  

RSFC, RSSM, RSOP Reife und Sättigung (3 
Kurse) 

MSc BA 6 AS 
13/14 

3M  

AWFC, AWSM, AWOP Aufbau und Wachstum 
(3 Kurse) 

MSc BA 6 SS 14 2M  

WAFT Forschungstools  MSc BA 3 SS 14 2M  

OEOP Organisationsentwick-
lung – Organisations-
psychologie 

MSc BA 3 SS 14 2M  

SIMP Strategieimplementie-
rung 

MSc BA 6 SS 14 4M Blockveranstal-
tung mit 2x3 
Blocktagen 

 


